Bldg # | Building Name Bldg Type Nature Of Event

UAPD attributed the alarm to surging water, same as

12/22/2011  6:30:00 AM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 Nuisance Alarm 'A’ Building .

multiple other alarms
12/16/2011 4:00:00 AM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm na Repeated water flow issue per UAPD
12/14/2011  2:25:00 AM 85a La Aldea RESIDENTIAL - R2 Nuisance Alarm By 125 il DI E R S LY df;fﬁtzz
12/13/2011 = 4:00:00 AM i || SR RESIDENTIAL - R2 Nt AR || Eai e e Wi | el MBS TR B i POREE i I eI 1SS e iessEs

came forward.
RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Kitchen Burnt food
Roof Building C, AHU E5

Residence Halls
Huachuca/Kaibab

12/13/2011  11:20:00 PM 79/79a Residence Hall

12/13/2011 3:50:00 PM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Duct Detector Water damaged duct detector test switch
12/12/2011 3:12:00 PM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm il BG.%jatZ(L:jgr Unknown at the time of site investigation
12/10/2011 12:30:00 AM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Loss of water pressure
12/8/2011 5:00:00 PM 151 Babcock RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Kitchen B101 Burnt food
Someone started a fire to the paper towel dispenser in the
mens restroom in room B352 and the sprinkler head
11/28/2011 2:45:00 PM 131 Likins Hall RESIDENTIAL - R2 Fire 3rd floor Waterflow released which put the fire out in the restroom. The fire
caused significant damage to the wall, floor, and
dispenser, and the room is closed down until
11/17/2011  6:45:00 PM 34 | Yavapal Res'de’::” RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Room 124, Wing 1E Burnt food
11/16/2011 6:35:00 PM 10 Yuma Residence RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Kitchen Burnt food Officer Kubik provided the following case
hall number: U1111160034
e Santa Cruz/ Apache . .
11/14/2011 9:25:00 AM 50/50a : RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Basement Custodial cleaning
Residence Halls
11/13/2011 1:30:00 AM 135 Pima Residence Hall RESIDENTIAL - R2 Trouble In room 106b bathroom Strobe in room 106B bathroom going bad
11/5/2011  9:05:00 PM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm | Building B 2ndfloorwest | i ictaulic inside the wall connected to sprinkler riser
end of hall near stairs
11/3/2011 | 10:20:00 AM = 83/84 SRSl i RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm 6th floor by room 616 The smoke detector was dirty
Residence Halls
11/2/2011  10:33:00 AM 122 Posada San Pedro RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Inroom 139 N studentwas heating toast in microwave and it burned
setting the alarm off
Yuma Residence Case #U1110250027 The fire alarm went off due to smoke
10/25/2011 5:00:00 PM 10 hall RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Kitchen coming from someone cooking chicken. The person
cooking did not turn the hood on over the stove.
10/24/2011  10:20:00 AM 8  Gila Residence Hall RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Room 200 Burnt food. Students using illegal toaster.
10/22/2011  4:30:00 AM 122 = Posada San Pedro RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Cause of the alarm was unknown, most likely the
disturbed plastic cover
10/21/2011  11:11:00 AM 122 Posada San Pedro RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm SANp2N  [irealarmin the hallway was dirty which caused the fire
panel to sound
10/21/2011 | 12:25:00 PM 423 As:rytr:]/;"tvs RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Not determined UAPD could not determine cause
10/21/2011 4:25:00 AM 423 Ar?:r);r;/;\{rvs RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm not determined Once again, UAPD could not determine the cause
. Sky View
10/21/2011 7:52:00 PM 423 RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm na Other, unknown
Apartments
10/17/2011  6:40:00 AM 132 Arbol De La Vida RESIDENTIAL - R2 False Alarm Basement WA IO ) Sl (51 CRl el A AU

basement



10/13/2011
10/8/2011
10/7/2011
10/1/2011
9/27/2011

9/24/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011

9/20/2011

9/15/2011
9/15/2011
9/15/2011
9/15/2011
9/14/2011
9/14/2011
9/14/2011

9/6/2011
9/2/2011
8/30/2011

8/27/2011
8/26/2011
8/18/2011
8/18/2011
8/17/2011
8/17/2011

8/14/2011

8/14/2011

3:36:00 PM
4:00:00 PM
11:35:00 PM
2:30:00 AM
4:50:00 PM

10:33:00 PM

9:07:00 PM

9:30:00 PM

6:55:00 PM

8:28:00 PM

5:45:00 PM

9:50:00 PM

7:35:00 PM
8:20:00 PM
8:00:00 PM
7:15:00 PM
8:00:00 PM
7:30:00 PM
8:00:00 PM

3:07:00 PM
2:00:00 AM
1:30:00 PM

3:19:00 PM
8:30:00 PM
6:19:00 AM
9:10:00 PM
7:48:00 AM
5:40:00 PM

10:45:00 AM

2:00:00 PM

83/84
151
118
122

79/79a

423

31

34

52/53

83/84

118

423

10
151
57
122
123

83/84
151
7/7a

131
151
83/84
132
83/84
132

122

131

Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Babcock

Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall
Posada San Pedro
Huachuca/Kaibab
Residence Hall
Sky View
Apartments
Cochise Residence
Hall

Yavapai Residence
Hall
Greenlee/Graham
Residence Halls
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall
Sky View
Apartments
Coconino
Residence Hall
Gila Residence Hall
Yuma Residence
hall

Babcock

Hopi Lodge
Residence Hall
Posada San Pedro
Pueblo De La
Cienega
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Babcock
Manzanita/Mohave
Residence Halls

Likins Hall

Babcock
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls

Arbol De La Vida
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls

Arbol De La Vida

Posada San Pedro

Likins Hall

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

False Alarm
False Alarm

Trouble
False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

Drill

Drill

Drill

Drill

Drill

Drill

Drill
Drill
Drill
Drill
Drill
Drill
Drill

False Alarm
False Alarm

False Alarm

Trouble
False Alarm

False Alarm

Nuisance Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

Trouble

Trouble

6th floor by room 616
B204
206b

Room 390
Kitchen

4th Floor, no specific room
1st floor lobby

p/s by 103

Greenlee Front Desk
Lobby

na

Front lobby area

na

Kitchen room 107
Front Desk

By B211A

Lobby

Front desk

Front Desk

Fire pump room Arizona
side
D222

Mohave basement boiler
tanks

Duct detector in room 113
B110

6th Floor Bathroom

Roof

By room 421

Bldg. A, 1st floor

Third floor south in room
smoke sounder

In room A113 duct detector

Unknown - unable to pin-point cause

The smoke detector was excessively dirty.
Dirty smoke detector

Burnt Food

Cooking

Police officers said the alarm was set off on the 4th floor
because of burnt food

Scheduled drill
Scheduled fire drill.
Scheduled drill.
Scheduled fire drill
Scheduled fire drill
Scheduled fire drill

Scheduled Fire Drill

Scheduled drill

Scheduled drill with UA Risk Managemnet and ISG
Scheduled fire drill with UA risk management and ISG
RM&S requested fire drill

RM&S scheduled fire drill

Scheduled Drill

The fire pump pressure switch caused the alarm. The
pressure switch was replaced 9/7/11 by residence life.
Unknown

Res life maint. turned on steam to building without
shutdown request, and it set off heat detector

Faulty equipment

Residents burnt their popcorn in the microwave

Too much hair spray in hallway. Particle detector activated.
Unclear as to cause of alarm

Strong smell of Perfume \ hairspray in the area / Unknown

TFD said the alarm was caused by a water surge
Sounder smoke base in room 391 deffective - removed
and replaced sounder smoke base reset FACP - all five in
room sounder smoke detectors operational

PC board failure



7/30/2011
7/29/2011

7/27/2011

7/14/2011

7/6/2011

7/4/2011

7/2/2011

6/19/2011

5/19/2011
5/13/2011
5/10/2011

4/30/2011

4/30/2011

4/29/2011

4/29/2011

4/28/2011

4/27/2011

4/23/2011

4/22/2011

4/19/2011

4/17/2011
4/9/2011
4/6/2011

3/30/2011

3/27/2011

3/1/2011

10:30:00 AM
10:20:00 PM

9:15:00 AM

11:58:00 PM

10:10:00 PM

11:30:00 PM

12:50:00 PM

8:15:00 PM

10:22:00 AM
5:09:00 AM
6:21:00 PM

8:30:00 AM

9:30:00 AM

8:30:00 AM

10:10:00 AM

11:45:00 AM

10:30:00 AM

2:35:00 AM

6:48:00 PM

8:23:00 AM

5:59:00 PM
10:30:00 PM
5:15:00 PM

6:20:00 PM

9:50:00 AM

11:30:00 AM

83/84
132

118

83/84

50/50a

10

118

83/84

83/84
122
423

57

83/84

31

3i

31

3il

52/53

31

118

31
121
118

423

31

83/84

Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Arbol De La Vida

Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall

Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls

Santa Cruz/ Apache

Residence Halls

Yuma Residence
hall

Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Posada San Pedro
Sky View
Apartments

Hopi Lodge
Residence Hall
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls
Cochise Residence
Hall

Cochise Residence
Hall

Cochise Residence
Hall

Cochise Residence
Hall
Greenlee/Graham
Residence Halls
Cochise Residence
Hall

Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall
Cochise Residence
Hall

Villa Del Puente
Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall

Sky View
Apartments
Cochise Residence
Hall
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2
RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

False Alarm

False Alarm

Fire

Trouble

False Alarm

Trouble

False Alarm

Trouble

False Alarm
False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

Trouble

Trouble

Trouble

False Alarm

Trouble

False Alarm

False Alarm
False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

Trouble

False Alarm

By room 13
D Roof

By room S318

4th floor by room 420

Santa Curz lounge 139S

Attic tamper
3rd floor by room S-322
8th and 9th floor

By room 425
By room 141
218

By room 51

4th floor center hallway

1st floor 2N2 pull-
station/smokes

Panel
Lobby by front desk

Panel

Greenlee Stairwell 2SW
by 219

1W by front desk
In room 300B

Lobby
Room 348
Hall by s-322

na
Lobby

6th floor Arizona side

The signal zam circuit was disabled

Not sure what caused the alarm

The alarm was caused by the light fixture balast that
shorted out by room S 318 which set the smoke detector
off M5-100. Per Joe, code as fire.

Smoke sensor

Smoke sensor dirty

Device failure
Unknown

The cause of the alarm was unknown
Water Leak

Burnt plastic in room 218, smoke set off

Smoke sensor water damage

Fire extingusher set off by student

Unknown

N\A

Unknown

N/A

Intentional

Unknown

The smoke detector was dirty and had to be cleaned

na
Steam from shower

UAPD did not indicate cause or location of alarm

Per Leo Taylor, problem was dirty smoke

Trouble, card 9, power supply/charger, battery charger
capacity

UAPD accidently set off alarm



2/27/2011

2/26/2011

2/21/2011

2/20/2011

2/13/2011

2/8/2011

2/8/2011

2/5/2011

2/4/2011

1/30/2011

1/29/2011

1/29/2011

1/27/2011

1/23/2011

1/17/2011

1/14/2011

4:17:00 PM

5:59:00 PM

6:10:00 AM

4:40:00 AM

2:06:00 AM

3:18:00 AM

11:35:00 AM

9:57:00 AM

3:16:00 AM

9:50:00 AM

1:40:00 AM

3:30:00 AM

1:45:00 AM

8:55:00 PM

11:20:00 PM

11:00:00 PM

31

85

31

85

85

118

31

121

31

34

34

83/84

Coconino
Residence Hall

Cochise Residence
Hall

Coronado
Residence hall
Coconino
Residence Hall

Cochise Residence
Hall

Coconino
Residence Hall
Coronado
Residence hall
Maricopa
Residence Hall
Coronado
Residence hall
Colonia De La Paz
Residence Hall
Cochise Residence
Hall

Villa Del Puente

Cochise Residence
Hall

Yavapai Residence
Hall

Yavapai Residence
Hall
Sonora/Arizona
Residence Halls

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

RESIDENTIAL - R2

False Alarm

Fire

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

False Alarm

Coconino Kitchen, 1S Pull
Station

Third floor alarm was set
off

By room 404

2nd floor

3rd floor east stairwell

Elevator

In room 749

na

4th Center

S308

Cochise, 2E stairwell
South Building — 2nd Floor
2E stairwell

Basement Floor/East Wing

In room smoke detector
(Room 13)

4th floor smokes

Smoke in kitchen, no known flame. Living Room filled with
smoke but cleared out before residents were allowed to
return. Pull station in 1S pulled, unknown if the two are
related.

Grease fire

Device malfunction

Unknown person pulled the pull station on the second
floor, north wing. There was no fire.

The pull station was activated by a student for what
appears to be the purpose of doing a prank. There was no
fire.

Unknown

A student burned their noodles in the micowave which
caused the alarm

Unknown

A resident had discharged the fire extinguisher

Boys D100s pulled “prank” on girls in S308 by expelling
the fire extinguisher in the hall.

Pull-station activated by unknown
Burnt piece of food from a microwave
Someone pulled pull-station on 2E
Cooking

Student cooking in room

Student used fire extinghuisher in hallway



