Date	Time	Bldg#	Building Name	Bldg Type	Nature Of Event	Device Location	Cause
12/22/2011	6:30:00 AM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Nuisance Alarm	'A' Building	UAPD attributed the alarm to surging water, same as multiple other alarms
12/16/2011	4:00:00 AM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	na	Repeated water flow issue per UAPD
12/14/2011	2:25:00 AM	85a	La Aldea	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Nuisance Alarm	By 125	Unknown individual pulled pull station, no damages reported
12/13/2011	4:00:00 AM	7/7a	Manzanita/Mohave Residence Halls	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Nuisance Alarm	3-Mohave Women's Wing	Could not identify the person who pulled it as no witnesses came forward.
12/13/2011	11:20:00 PM	79/79a	Huachuca/Kaibab Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Kitchen	Burnt food
12/13/2011	3:50:00 PM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Roof Building C, AHU E5 Duct Detector	Water damaged duct detector test switch
12/12/2011	3:12:00 PM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Roof AHU B6.01 Duct detector	Unknown at the time of site investigation
12/10/2011	12:30:00 AM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm		Loss of water pressure
12/8/2011	5:00:00 PM	151	Babcock	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Kitchen B101	Burnt food
11/28/2011	2:45:00 PM	131	Likins Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Fire	3rd floor Waterflow	Someone started a fire to the paper towel dispenser in the mens restroom in room B352 and the sprinkler head released which put the fire out in the restroom. The fire caused significant damage to the wall, floor, and dispenser, and the room is closed down until
11/17/2011	6:45:00 PM	34	Yavapai Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Room 124, Wing 1E	Burnt food
11/16/2011	6:35:00 PM	10	Yuma Residence hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Kitchen	Burnt food Officer Kubik provided the following case number: U11111160034
11/14/2011	9:25:00 AM	50/50a	Santa Cruz/ Apache Residence Halls	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Basement	Custodial cleaning
11/13/2011	1:30:00 AM	135	Pima Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Trouble	In room 106b bathroom	Strobe in room 106B bathroom going bad
11/5/2011	9:05:00 PM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Building B 2nd floor west end of hall near stairs	Leaking victaulic inside the wall connected to sprinkler riser
11/3/2011	10:20:00 AM	83/84	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	6th floor by room 616	The smoke detector was dirty
11/2/2011	10:33:00 AM	122	Posada San Pedro	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	In room 139	The student was heating toast in microwave and it burned setting the alarm off
10/25/2011	5:00:00 PM	10	Yuma Residence hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Kitchen	Case #U1110250027 The fire alarm went off due to smoke coming from someone cooking chicken. The person cooking did not turn the hood on over the stove.
10/24/2011	10:20:00 AM	8	Gila Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Room 200	Burnt food. Students using illegal toaster.
10/22/2011	4:30:00 AM	122	Posada San Pedro	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm		Cause of the alarm was unknown, most likely the disturbed plastic cover
10/21/2011	11:11:00 AM	122	Posada San Pedro	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	SANP 2N	Fire alarm in the hallway was dirty which caused the fire panel to sound
10/21/2011	12:25:00 PM	423	Sky View Apartments	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Not determined	UAPD could not determine cause
10/21/2011	4:25:00 AM	423	Sky View Apartments	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	not determined	Once again, UAPD could not determine the cause
10/21/2011	7:52:00 PM	423	Sky View Apartments	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	na	Other, unknown
10/17/2011	6:40:00 AM	132	Arbol De La Vida	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Basement	Water pressure issue with sprinkler control system in basement

Unknown - unable to pin-point cause	6th floor by room 616	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	3:36:00 PM	10/13/2011
The smoke detector was excessively dirty	B204	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Babcock	151	4:00:00 PM	10/8/2011
Dirty smoke detector	206b	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	11:35:00 PM	10/7/2011
Burnt Food	Room 390	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Posada San Pedro	122	2:30:00 AM	10/1/2011
Cooking	Kitchen	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Huachuca/Kaibab Residence Hall	79/79a	4:50:00 PM	9/27/2011
Police officers said the alarm was set off on the 4th floor because of burnt food	4th Floor, no specific room	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sky View Apartments	423	10:33:00 PM	9/24/2011
Scheduled dril	1st floor lobby	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	9:07:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled fire drill	p/s by 103	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Yavapai Residence Hall	34	9:30:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled drill	Greenlee Front Desk	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Greenlee/Graham Residence Halls	52/53	6:55:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled fire dril	Lobby	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	8:28:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled fire dril	na	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	5:45:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled fire dril	Front lobby area	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sky View Apartments	423	9:50:00 PM	9/20/2011
Scheduled Fire Dril	na	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Coconino Residence Hall	5	7:35:00 PM	9/15/2011
Scheduled dril	Kitchen room 107	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Gila Residence Hall	8	8:20:00 PM	9/15/2011
Scheduled drill with UA Risk Managemnet and ISG	Front Desk	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Yuma Residence hall	10	8:00:00 PM	9/15/2011
Scheduled fire drill with UA risk management and ISG	By B211A	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Babcock	151	7:15:00 PM	9/15/2011
RM&S requested fire dril	Lobby	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Hopi Lodge Residence Hall	57	8:00:00 PM	9/14/2011
RM&S scheduled fire dril	Front desk	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Posada San Pedro	122	7:30:00 PM	9/14/2011
Scheduled Dril	Front Desk	Drill	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Pueblo De La Cienega	123	8:00:00 PM	9/14/2011
The fire pump pressure switch caused the alarm. The pressure switch was replaced 9/7/11 by residence life	Fire pump room Arizona side	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	3:07:00 PM	9/6/2011
Unknowr	D222	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Babcock	151	2:00:00 AM	9/2/2011
Res life maint. turned on steam to building without shutdown request, and it set off heat detecto	Mohave basement boiler tanks	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Manzanita/Mohave Residence Halls	7/7a	1:30:00 PM	8/30/2011
Faulty equipmen	Duct detector in room 113	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Likins Hall	131	3:19:00 PM	8/27/2011
Residents burnt their popcorn in the microwave	B110	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Babcock	151	8:30:00 PM	8/26/2011
Too much hair spray in hallway. Particle detector activated	6th Floor Bathroom	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	6:19:00 AM	8/18/2011
Unclear as to cause of alarm	Roof	Nuisance Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Arbol De La Vida	132	9:10:00 PM	8/18/2011
Strong smell of Perfume \ hairspray in the area / Unknown	By room 421	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	7:48:00 AM	8/17/2011
TFD said the alarm was caused by a water surge	Bldg. A, 1st floor	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Arbol De La Vida	132	5:40:00 PM	8/17/2011
Sounder smoke base in room 391 deffective - removed and replaced sounder smoke base reset FACP - all five in room sounder smoke detectors operational	Third floor south in room smoke sounder	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Posada San Pedro	122	10:45:00 AM	8/14/2011
PC board failure	In room A113 duct detector	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Likins Hall	131	2:00:00 PM	8/14/2011

The signal zam circuit was disabled	By room 13	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	10:30:00 AM	7/30/2011
Not sure what caused the alarm	D Roof	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Arbol De La Vida	132	10:20:00 PM	7/29/2011
The alarm was caused by the light fixture balast that shorted out by room S 318 which set the smoke detector off M5-100. Per Joe, code as fire.	By room S318	Fire	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	9:15:00 AM	7/27/2011
Smoke sensor	4th floor by room 420	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	11:58:00 PM	7/14/2011
Smoke sensor dirty	Santa Curz lounge 139S	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Santa Cruz/ Apache Residence Halls	50/50a	10:10:00 PM	7/6/2011
	Attic tamper	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Yuma Residence hall	10	11:30:00 PM	7/4/2011
Device failure	3rd floor by room S-322	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	12:50:00 PM	7/2/2011
Unknown	8th and 9th floor	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	8:15:00 PM	6/19/2011
The cause of the alarm was unknown	By room 425	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	10:22:00 AM	5/19/2011
Water Leak	By room 141	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Posada San Pedro	122	5:09:00 AM	5/13/2011
Burnt plastic in room 218, smoke set off	218	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sky View Apartments	423	6:21:00 PM	5/10/2011
Smoke sensor water damage	By room 51	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Hopi Lodge Residence Hall	57	8:30:00 AM	4/30/2011
Fire extingusher set off by student	4th floor center hallway	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	9:30:00 AM	4/30/2011
Unknown	1st floor 2N2 pull- station/smokes	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	8:30:00 AM	4/29/2011
N\A	Panel	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	10:10:00 AM	4/29/2011
Unknown	Lobby by front desk	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	11:45:00 AM	4/28/2011
N/A	Panel	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	10:30:00 AM	4/27/2011
Intentional	Greenlee Stairwell 2SW by 219	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Greenlee/Graham Residence Halls	52/53	2:35:00 AM	4/23/2011
Unknown	1W by front desk	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	6:48:00 PM	4/22/2011
The smoke detector was dirty and had to be cleaned	In room 300B	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	8:23:00 AM	4/19/2011
na	Lobby	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	5:59:00 PM	4/17/2011
Steam from shower	Room 348	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Villa Del Puente	121	10:30:00 PM	4/9/2011
UAPD did not indicate cause or location of alarm	Hall by s-322	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	118	5:15:00 PM	4/6/2011
Per Leo Taylor, problem was dirty smoke	na	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sky View Apartments	423	6:20:00 PM	3/30/2011
Trouble, card 9, power supply/charger, battery charger capacity	Lobby	Trouble	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Cochise Residence Hall	31	9:50:00 AM	3/27/2011
UAPD accidently set off alarm	6th floor Arizona side	False Alarm	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	83/84	11:30:00 AM	3/1/2011

2/27/2011	4:17:00 PM	5	Coconino Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Coconino Kitchen, 1S Pull Station	Smoke in kitchen, no known flame. Living Room filled with smoke but cleared out before residents were allowed to return. Pull station in 1S pulled, unknown if the two are related.
2/26/2011	5:59:00 PM	31	Cochise Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	Fire	Third floor alarm was set off	Grease fire
2/21/2011	6:10:00 AM	85	Coronado Residence hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	By room 404	Device malfunction
2/20/2011	4:40:00 AM	5	Coconino Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	2nd floor	Unknown person pulled the pull station on the second floor, north wing. There was no fire.
2/13/2011	2:06:00 AM	31	Cochise Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	3rd floor east stairwell	The pull station was activated by a student for what appears to be the purpose of doing a prank. There was no fire.
2/8/2011	3:18:00 AM	5	Coconino Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Elevator	Unknown
2/8/2011	11:35:00 AM	85	Coronado Residence hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	In room 749	A student burned their noodles in the micowave which caused the alarm
2/5/2011	9:57:00 AM	9	Maricopa Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	na	Unknown
2/4/2011	3:16:00 AM	85	Coronado Residence hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	4th Center	A resident had discharged the fire extinguisher
1/30/2011	9:50:00 AM	118	Colonia De La Paz Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	S308	Boys D100s pulled "prank" on girls in S308 by expelling the fire extinguisher in the hall.
1/29/2011	1:40:00 AM	31	Cochise Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Cochise, 2E stairwell	Pull-station activated by unknown
1/29/2011	3:30:00 AM	121	Villa Del Puente	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	South Building – 2nd Floor	Burnt piece of food from a microwave
1/27/2011	1:45:00 AM	31	Cochise Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	2E stairwell	Someone pulled pull-station on 2E
1/23/2011	8:55:00 PM	34	Yavapai Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	Basement Floor/East Wing	Cooking
1/17/2011	11:20:00 PM	34	Yavapai Residence Hall	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	In room smoke detector (Room 13)	Student cooking in room
1/14/2011	11:00:00 PM	83/84	Sonora/Arizona Residence Halls	RESIDENTIAL - R2	False Alarm	4th floor smokes	Student used fire extinghuisher in hallway